Proceeds from sale of membership   4,800   3,600
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   (720,171)   (1,454,924)

Cash flows from financing activities
Net increase (decrease) in short-term borrowings   500,000   －
Repayments of lease liabilities   (16,952)   (24,285)
Net decrease (increase) in treasury shares   19,097   85,385
Dividends paid   (271,543)   (544,407)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities   230,602   (483,307)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   1,818,314   512,373
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   2,250,808   3,761,803
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   4,069,122   4,274,177

- 8 -

(4) Notes to Non-consolidated Financial Statements
(Notes on going concern assumption)

Not applicable.

(Notes in the case of significant changes in shareholders’ equity)

Not applicable.

(Revenue recognition)

Information on disaggregation of revenue generated from contracts with customers
Kanro operates in the single business category of confectionery and food business, and the following information

breaks down the revenue generated from contracts with customers.
 Previous Interim Period

(From January 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023)
Current Interim Period

(From January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024)
 Amount (Thousand yen) Composition (%) Amount (Thousand yen) Composition (%)

Hard candy 7,346,628 51.4 7,449,755 47.9

Gummies 6,652,828 46.6 7,774,320 50.0

Healthy snacks 290,898 2.0 331,265 2.1

Other 2,075 0.0 7,815 0.0
Revenue generated from
contracts with customers 14,292,430 100.0 15,563,157 100.0

Sales to external customers 14,292,430 100.0 15,563,157 100.0

Note: “Other” refers to miscellaneous products other than foods.

	(Thousand yen)
	(Thousand yen)
	(3) Non-consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
	(Thousand yen)